

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 10 December 2020

Electric Vehicle Infrastructure Network

In CEC was awarded almost £2.5m in 2018 to complete their network of chargers by December 2020:

<https://www.transport.gov.scot/our-approach/environment/carbon-reduction-on-roads/switched-on-towns-and-cities-challenge-fund/winners-201819-switched-on-towns-and-cities-challenge-fund/>

The press release stated that the project will have an installation period running from January 2020 to December 2020, representing phase I of the City Council's EV charge point deployment.

Question (1) Can the Convener please provide a detailed update on progress and map of the 134 electric vehicle (EV) charging bays located within the 14 hubs across the city?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can the Convener provide a detailed breakdown of the cost per installation/hub and detail the budget that is still to be allocated, and confirm to which installation this is linked?

Answer (2)